Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2018

IMO

8326072

9312690

9509255

8917728

8949434

8411566

8501062

9503304

9376787

7396630

8912481

8801072

9087312

7312402

8504181

9397200

8609606

9226695

5181457

9282948

9045613

9183427

9732321

9006423

7928811

9118288

9053842

8506062

9435363

9346445

8876182

9113446

Name*

ALYASKA

FRIEDA

HC JETTE-MARIT
JAOHAR LIVIA
LEONID KHOTKIN
NS TERA

SINOP

AGSU

BJOERKOE

BLUE MOON |
CORINNE

LIVA GRETA
MALAVIYA SEVEN
NAS PATHFINDER
NS MERMAID
ORMI

PRIMA DONNA
SEMELA
STALVARD
STELLAR ATLANTIC
TK ROTTERDAM
A2B ENERGY

AL JASRAH
ALCON
ALMARIYA
AMIRA EMAN
AMIRA LAURA
ANTONIO MEUCCI
ARAZ RIVER
AURORAN

BAKU PRIDE

BAVARIA

Flag

BZ
AG
AG
SL
KM
PA
PA
RU
CcYy
TG
FlI
LV
IN
PA
SL
PA
FI
KM
MD
AG
LR
NL
MH
PA
CcYy
TV
TV
IT
RU
PA
BZ

AG

Inspection
Date

19-1-2018
16-1-2018
3-1-2018
11-1-2018
10-1-2018
4-1-2018
16-1-2018
10-1-2018
18-1-2018
24-1-2018
4-1-2018
16-1-2018
5-10-2016
16-1-2018
23-1-2018
18-1-2018
2-1-2018
17-1-2018
16-10-2017
3-1-2018
11-1-2018
11-1-2018
5-1-2018
10-1-2018
17-1-2018
23-1-2018
10-1-2018
23-1-2018
15-1-2018
29-12-2017
5-1-2018

24-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date

8 27-1-2018
9 25-1-2018
14 17-1-2018
5 16-1-2018
9 19-1-2018
6 10-1-2018
4 20-1-2018
16 26-1-2018
5 23-1-2018
3 27-1-2018
3 7-1-2018
5 21-1-2018
480 28-1-2018
10 26-1-2018
1 24-1-2018
9 27-1-2018
2 4-1-2018
4 21-1-2018
81 5-1-2018
1 4-1-2018
7 18-1-2018
4 15-1-2018
1 6-1-2018
6 16-1-2018
7 24-1-2018
4 27-1-2018
6 16-1-2018
2 25-1-2018
5 20-1-2018
9 7-1-2018
6 11-1-2018
2 26-1-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9160774

9282168

9261891

8520836

9581368

9279070

9255282

9486568

9652193

9162411

9518983

9644172

8520355

9235892

9396610

9622502

9729594

9284659

9531466

9317107

8914544

9283849

9113018

9268277

8003931

9262637

8911504

9341160

9301914

9640499

8304799

63

Name*

BORE BANK

BOSTON TRADER

CMA CGM FORT ST PIERRE

DAYTONA-H

DENSA PANTHER

ELKE W

FUTURA

GLORY MERCY

GSP CENTAURUS

JADE |

KALVOE

KENAN

MARKUS

MASTERA

MAX WINNER

MERI

MILAGRESS

MSXT VIVIENNE

NAVIGATOR GLORY

OCEAN CROWN

ORCA 2

PANFORCE

PASILA

PAULE.

RAYAN

STAR COSMO

STIGFOSS

SUNNANHAV

TORM LOKE

VF TANKER-1

WILCHIEF 1

Flag

FI
SG
FR
KM
MT
AG
FI
HK
MT
PA
CY
MT
RU
FlI
MT
FlI
RU
PA
LR
CY
SL
LR
FI
Gl
TG
MH
NO
FO
SG
RU

Inspection

Date
8-1-2018

22-8-2017

10-1-2018

20-11-2017

22-1-2018

12-1-2018

9-1-2018

11-12-2017

25-1-2018

22-1-2018

3-1-2018

23-1-2018

12-1-2018

31-12-2017

8-1-2018

5-1-2018

27-12-2017

15-1-2018

3-1-2018

27-12-2017

30-12-2017

19-1-2018

6-1-2018

11-1-2018

16-1-2018

21-12-2017

13-1-2018

8-1-2018

6-1-2018

15-1-2018

20-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

142

71

11

11

Release
Date

10-1-2018
11-1-2018
13-1-2018
30-1-2018
31-1-2018
18-1-2018
11-1-2018
10-1-2018
28-1-2018
27-1-2018
10-1-2018
25-1-2018
19-1-2018
1-1-2018
10-1-2018
7-1-2018
6-1-2018
22-1-2018
9-1-2018
21-1-2018
5-1-2018
24-1-2018
10-1-2018
15-1-2018
24-1-2018
10-1-2018
17-1-2018
10-1-2018
9-1-2018
26-1-2018

31-1-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 1-2018

IMO*

8326072

8411566

8501062

8917728

8949434

9312690

9509255

5181457

7312402

7396630

8504181

8609606

8801072

8912481

9045613

9087312

9226695

9282948

9376787

9397200

9503304

7928811

8003931

8304799

8506062

8520355

8520836

8876182

8911504

8914544

9006423

9053842

Name

ALYASKA

NS TERA

SINOP

JAOHAR LIVIA

LEONID KHOTKIN

FRIEDA

HCJETTE-MARIT

STALVARD

NAS PATHFINDER

BLUE MOON |

NS MERMAID

PRIMA DONNA

LIVA GRETA

CORINNE

TK ROTTERDAM

MALAVIYA SEVEN

SEMELA

STELLAR ATLANTIC

BJOERKOE

ORMI

AGSU

ALMARIYA

RAYAN

WILCHIEF 1

ANTONIO MEUCCI

MARKUS

DAYTONA-H

BAKU PRIDE

STIGFOSS

ORCA 2

ALCON

AMIRA LAURA

Flag

BZ
PA
PA
SL
KM
AG
AG
MD
PA
TG
SL
Fl
LV
Fl
LR
IN
KM
AG
CcYy
PA
RU
CcYy

TG

RU
KM
BZ
NO
SL
PA
TV

Inspection
Date

19-1-2018
4-1-2018
16-1-2018
11-1-2018
10-1-2018
16-1-2018
3-1-2018
16-10-2017
16-1-2018
24-1-2018
23-1-2018
2-1-2018
16-1-2018
4-1-2018
11-1-2018
5-10-2016
17-1-2018
3-1-2018
18-1-2018
18-1-2018
10-1-2018
17-1-2018
16-1-2018
20-1-2018
23-1-2018
12-1-2018
20-11-2017
5-1-2018
13-1-2018
30-12-2017
10-1-2018

10-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8

6

14

81

10

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

27-1-2018
10-1-2018
20-1-2018
16-1-2018
19-1-2018
25-1-2018
17-1-2018
5-1-2018
26-1-2018
27-1-2018
24-1-2018
4-1-2018
21-1-2018
7-1-2018
18-1-2018
28-1-2018
21-1-2018
4-1-2018
23-1-2018
27-1-2018
26-1-2018
24-1-2018
24-1-2018
31-1-2018
25-1-2018
19-1-2018
30-1-2018
11-1-2018
17-1-2018
5-1-2018
16-1-2018

16-1-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9113018

9113446

9118288

9160774

9162411

9183427

9235892

9255282

9261891

9262637

9268277

9279070

9282168

9283849

9284659

9301914

9317107

9341160

9346445

9396610

9435363

9486568

9518983

9531466

9581368

9622502

9640499

9644172

9652193

9729594

9732321

63

Name

PASILA

BAVARIA

AMIRA EMAN

BORE BANK

JADE |

A2B ENERGY

MASTERA

FUTURA

CMA CGM FORT ST PIERRE

STAR COSMO

PAULE.

ELKE W

BOSTON TRADER

PANFORCE

MSXT VIVIENNE

TORM LOKE

OCEAN CROWN

SUNNANHAV

AURORAN

MAX WINNER

ARAZ RIVER

GLORY MERCY

KALVOE

NAVIGATOR GLORY

DENSA PANTHER

MERI

VF TANKER-1

KENAN

GSP CENTAURUS

MILAGRESS

AL JASRAH

Flag

FI
AG
TV
FlI
PA
NL
FI
FlI
FR
MH
Gl
AG
SG
LR
PA
SG
CY
FO
PA
MT
RU
HK
CY
LR
MT
FlI
RU
MT
MT
RU

MH

Inspection
Date

6-1-2018
24-1-2018
23-1-2018

8-1-2018
22-1-2018
11-1-2018

31-12-2017

9-1-2018

10-1-2018

21-12-2017
11-1-2018
12-1-2018
22-8-2017
19-1-2018
15-1-2018
6-1-2018
27-12-2017
8-1-2018
29-12-2017

8-1-2018
15-1-2018

11-12-2017

3-1-2018

3-1-2018
22-1-2018

5-1-2018
15-1-2018
23-1-2018
25-1-2018

27-12-2017

5-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

2

10

Release Date

10-1-2018
26-1-2018
27-1-2018
10-1-2018
27-1-2018
15-1-2018
1-1-2018
11-1-2018
13-1-2018
10-1-2018
15-1-2018
18-1-2018
11-1-2018
24-1-2018
22-1-2018
9-1-2018
21-1-2018
10-1-2018
7-1-2018
10-1-2018
20-1-2018
10-1-2018
10-1-2018
9-1-2018
31-1-2018
7-1-2018
26-1-2018
25-1-2018
28-1-2018
6-1-2018

6-1-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9509255 Company IMM Shipping GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: HC JETTE-MARIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer MACS Maritime Carrier Shipping GMBH + Co, , Hamburg, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 14909 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Calais 2018-1-17 14 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-5-2017  22-7-2019  Bulgaria 2-9-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-5-2017  22-7-2019  Bulgaria 2-9-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2016 11-2-2021  South Africa 13-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Thickness measurement report no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9312690 Company Abrams Schiffahrtskontor GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FRIEDA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3870 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2018-1-25 9 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2017 15-11-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2015  17-6-2020  Poland 18-9-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-11-2015  17-6-2020  Poland 18-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Inflatable liferafts no
Steering gear no

Page 2 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8949434 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: LEONID KHOTKIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-1-19 9 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 10-3-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-6-2017 10-3-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  17-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 8917728 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHAR LIVIA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3828 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2018-1-16 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2016  29-9-2021  Egypt 18-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-11-2016 ~ 29-9-2021  Egypt 18-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2015 29-4-2020  Egypt 18-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8501062 Company Sinop Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: SINOP Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1487 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2018-1-20 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2017  30-6-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2017  30-6-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2017  16-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radio life-saving appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
SART/AIS-SART no
Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8411566 Company Solid Navigation Inc, , , Panama
Name: NS TERA Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1861 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barletta 2018-1-10 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2017 20-5-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 11-2-2017 20-5-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 16-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Doors no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8326072 Company Elena Industrial &amp; Commercial , , , Belize
Name: ALYASKA Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1688 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-1-27 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2015 22-6-2020  Greece 23-3-2017
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 8-12-2017 15-2-2018
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2016 5-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Page 7 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9503304 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: AGSU Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Tintrade, , , EE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Russian Federation 7833 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Statoil, Kalundborg 2018-1-26 16 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2017 23-5-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-8-2017 23-5-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2017 20-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Food temperature no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 8 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO :9397200 Company ACA Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: ORMI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer EUSIDER Spa , via per rogeno- brenno della tore , COSTAMASNAGA (LC) , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 10299 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2018-1-27 9 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2017  18-10-2021  Greece 11-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-11-2016  18-10-2021  Greece 11-11-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2017 7-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Lifeboats no
Retention of oil on board no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Sanitary Facilities no
Electrical no
Public address system yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire-dampers yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9376787
Name: BJOERKOE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Hartmann Dry Cargo Germany, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 4102 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2018-1-23 5 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2017 25-11-2019  Germany 17-10-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-5-2017 25-11-2019  Germany 17-10-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2017  17-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage of cargo no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9282948 Company Stellar Navigation Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: STELLAR ATLANTIC Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer shipping,@rimeco.dk , , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 11349 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kolding 2018-1-4 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2016 3-4-2018 India 3-7-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-8-2016 3-4-2018 India 3-7-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2017  29-10-2019  Belgium 2-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Insulation no

Page 11 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 9226695 Company Bulcom Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SEMELA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 6272 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2018-1-21 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2015 9-7-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2016 30-11-2020  Bulgaria 16-2-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-5-2016 30-11-2020  Bulgaria 16-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Line-throwing appliance no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO :9087312 Company Gol Offshore Ltd, , , India
Name: MALAVIYA SEVEN Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Offshore supply India 3001 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aberdeen 2018-1-28 480 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2015 9-4-2020
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2014 31-7-2019  United Kingdom 3-8-2016
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-11-2014 31-7-2019  United Kingdom 3-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1

Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Liberia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO :9045613 Company
Name: TK ROTTERDAM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
6036

Keeldate
1987

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gent 2018-1-18 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2017 27-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2016 30-6-2021  Turkey 19-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping 2-8-2016 30-6-2021  Turkey 19-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Echo sounder no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8912481 Company Prima Shipping Oy Ab, , , Finland
Name: CORINNE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 1524 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2018-1-7 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2015 31-3-2020  Finland 10-5-2017
Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2015 31-3-2020  Finland 4-9-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-5-2017 31-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8801072 Company Regulus SIA, , , Latvia
Name: LIVA GRETA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Latvia 851 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Troon 2018-1-21 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2017 25-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 4-3-2017 25-11-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2017  12-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Access / structural features (ship) no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 8609606 Company Prima Shipping Oy Ab, , , Finland
Name: PRIMA DONNA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 2673 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vyborg 2018-1-4 2 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2017 30-12-2021
Load Line 6-2-2017 30-1-2022
Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2017  25-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Lifeboat inventory no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
ISM no
Operation/maintenance no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8504181
Name: NS MERMAID

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2018

New Shipping SA, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1856 1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Stylis 2018-1-24 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2017 16-2-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-5-2017 16-2-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2017 4-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage of rescue boats no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 18 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 7396630 Company Arwad Trading FZE, , , Togo
Name: BLUE MOON | Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 2504 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Koper 2018-1-27 3 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2017 24-4-2018
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 29-5-2017 24-4-2018
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 4-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
ISM no
Decks - corrosion no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 7312402 Company Hakvoort Transport Shipping BV, , , Panama
Name: NAS PATHFINDER Classification society Other
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug Panama 224 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dover 2018-1-26 10 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 30-11-2017 2-7-2019
Other Load Line 30-11-2017 7-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Rescue boats no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Electrical no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 5181457 Company , , ,» Moldova, Republic of
Name: STALVARD Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 480 1958
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mosjoen 2018-1-5 81 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 14-8-2017 9-5-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2014 9-5-2019 Norway 27-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9732321
Name: AL JASRAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

United Arab Shipping Co Dubai, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Marshall Islands 153148 2015

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-1-6 1 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2016 2-5-2021 United Arab 20-3-2017
Emirates

DNV GL AS Load Line 2-5-2016 2-5-2021 United Arab 20-3-2017
Emirates

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2017  13-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9729594 Company Frachtmortrans LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: MILAGRESS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer FRACHTMORTRANS LLC, , MOSCOW , RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4684 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2018-1-6 10 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2017  26-11-2020  Russian Federation  4-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-10-2017  26-11-2020  Russian Federation  4-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2017 3-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9652193 Company GSP, , , Malta
Name: GSP CENTAURUS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Malta 3601 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2018-1-28 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2015 28-7-2019  Bulgaria 27-10-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-7-2014 28-7-2019  Bulgaria 27-10-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2015 23-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9644172
Name: KENAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

1 -2018

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta

Charterer ADM intermare, , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 35812 2011

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Lorient 2018-1-25 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2017  14-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-11-2017  14-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2018 14-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9640499 Company VF Tanker Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: VF TANKER-1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 5075 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2018-1-26 11 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2017 18-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 16-3-2017 18-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2017  14-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 9622502 Company VG-Shipping Oy, , , Finland
Name: MERI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Finland 3360 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2018-1-7 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2017  12-6-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-4-2017 12-6-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2017 12-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) yes Lloyd's Register
Lifeboat inventory no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
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- 2018

Marinsa Denizcilik AS, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

China Navigation Co. Pte Ltd.,, 1,1, SG

Released from detention - period: 1
IMO :9581368 Company
Name: DENSA PANTHER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
33331

Keeldate
2011

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Prince Rupert 2018-1-31 9 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2016 21-6-2021  Singapore 3-5-2017
Load Line 9-6-2016 21-6-2021 Singapore 3-5-2017
Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2016  29-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9531466
Name: NAVIGATOR GLORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

1 -2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Northern Marine Management Ltd, , , Liberia

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Liberia 16823 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gijon 2018-1-9 6 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2015 26-2-2019  ltaly 7-4-2016
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2015 23-6-2020  France 15-7-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 13-7-2015 23-6-2020 France 15-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Suspected of discharge violation no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9518983 Company Intership Navigation Co-CYP, , , Cyprus
Name: KALVOE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer SCHULTE & BRUNS Chartering GmbH & Co. KG, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 4220 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cherbourg 2018-1-10 7  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2017  14-8-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-11-2017 14-8-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2017  20-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9486568
Name: GLORY MERCY

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Global Marine Ship Management, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer Thorco Bulk, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 24118 2008

Date of release
2018-1-10

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Duration of detention
30 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2017 4-2-2020

Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-2-2015 4-2-2020 China 14-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2013 1-6-2018 Denmark 12-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements no

Insulation wetted through (oil) no

ISM no

Winches & capstans no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Personal equipment for fire safety no

UMS - alarms no

Page 31 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 9435363 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: ARAZ RIVER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Palmali Co Ltd, , Rostov on Don, RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4681 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-1-20 5 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-1-2017 9-12-2018

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2013  9-12-2018  Russian Federation  30-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2014 20-6-2019  Ukraine 7-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur content of fuel used

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9396610 Company OSM Ship Management GmbH , , , Malta
Name: MAX WINNER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 16162 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-1-10 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2017 25-5-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-2-2016 25-5-2018  Spain 24-3-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2017 29-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur content of fuel used

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9346445 Company Navios Tankers Management Inc, , , Panama
Name: AURORA N Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Penfield Marine LLC, 65 Station Street, Southport, CT, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 38899 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2018-1-7 9 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2015 28-5-2018  South Africa 5-8-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-2-2014 28-5-2018  Argentina 22-7-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2016  16-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inert gas system no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9341160 Company Thun Ship Management, , , Faroe Islands
Name: SUNNANHAV Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer IMH LOGISTIC AND SHIPPING , LTD Melission 58, Limassol , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 5325 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2018-1-10 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2016 21-7-2021  Sweden 2-10-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-5-2016 21-7-2021  Sweden 2-10-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2016  14-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rigid liferafts no
ISM no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

Global Carriers Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

AC Baltnav a/s, Strandvejen 102 e, 6 sal, dk-2900 Copehagen , DK

IMO :9317107 Company
Name: OCEAN CROWN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage

30057

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Klaipeda 2018-1-21 25 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-6-2015 30-3-2020  Romania 5-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-6-2015 30-3-2020 Romania 5-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2017 11-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Propulsion main engine no
Provisions quantity no
Anchoring devices no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9301914
Name: TORM LOKE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , , Singapore

Charterer EMEKA ANADU PHILLIPS 66 , GLOBAL MARINE OPERATIONS, , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 29683 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2018-1-9 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2017 2-3-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-6-2017 2-3-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2017 6-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9284659 Company Glory Ships S Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MSXT VIVIENNE Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer thyssenkrupp, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 88955 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-1-22 7 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2017 29-8-2019
China Classification Society Load Line 17-8-2017 29-8-2019
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2017  18-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Fire-dampers no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9283849 Company Arista Shipping SA, , , Liberia
Name: PANFORCE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Oldendorff Carries GNBH & Co. KG , Willy-Brandt-Alee 6, Lubeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 16954 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2018-1-24 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2017 27-2-2019  Germany 11-1-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-12-2013 27-2-2019  Germany 11-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2014  19-5-2019  United States 26-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Echo sounder no
Lifeboat inventory no
Operation of machinery no
ISM no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO :9282168 Company Uniteam Marine Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Name: BOSTON TRADER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Singapore 9528 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-1-11 142 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

26-9-2014 31-8-2019
26-9-2014 31-8-2019
27-5-2014 18-4-2019

United States
United States
United States

Date
13-10-2016

15-9-2016

30-3-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Propulsion main engine

UMS - Ship

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 9279070 Company Wieczorek Andre GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: ELKE W Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2409 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-1-18 6 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 26-2-2021  Poland 15-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-5-2016 26-2-2021  Poland 15-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2017  12-4-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Nautical publications no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Means of escape no

Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9268277 Company Carl F Peters GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: PAULE. Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer CEPSA, ., ., ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Gibraltar (UK) 4677 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2018-1-15 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2015 9-10-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2016 9-6-2020 Morocco 9-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-5-2015 9-6-2020 Morocco 9-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9262637 Company Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: STAR COSMO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Ultrabulk SA, Avda. El Bosque Norte 500, Santiago, CL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 30169 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-1-10 20 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2016 3-1-2020 Indonesia 30-3-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-2-2015 3-1-2020 Indonesia 30-3-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2016 1-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire drills no
Functionality of Safety Systems no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9261891 Company CMA Ships, , , France
Name: CMA CGM FORT ST Classification society Bureau Veritas
PIERRE
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container France 26342 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-1-13 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 15-6-2017 16-6-2018  France 5-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-5-2013 16-6-2018  France 5-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Electrical installations in general no
Decks - corrosion no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9255282
Name: FUTURA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company OSM Ship Management Finland Oy, , , Finland

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Neste, , , Fl

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Finland 15980 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2018-1-11 2 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2014  11-10-2019  Sweden 30-8-2017
Load Line 20-10-2014  12-10-2019 Sweden 30-8-2017

Safety Management Certificate

10-12-2014  22-12-2019 Russian Federation 9-1-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire drills

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9235892
Name: MASTERA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company OSM Ship Management Finland Oy, , , Finland

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Neste Qil Oy, , , Fl

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Oil tanker Finland 64259 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Primorsk 2018-1-1 1 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-7-2014 21-3-2018  Finland 4-3-2016

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

13-11-2017 7-1-2023
13-11-2017 7-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gauges,thermometers, etc

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9183427
Name: A2B ENERGY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company Holwerda Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3999 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Blyth 2018-1-15 4  day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 9-6-2016 30-4-2018 Netherlands 12-7-2016

Safety Management Certificate

8-9-2016 5-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

IMO : 9162411 Company Sunberry Oceanways Ltd, , , Panama

Name: JADE | Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer DACHEX, CECIL STREET, SINGAPORE, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 15660 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2018-1-27 5 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2017 26-7-2018

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-12-2013 26-7-2018  Turkey 17-10-2017
Other Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2017 31-1-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

International ship security certificate no

Ballast Water Management Certificate no

Maritime Labour Certificate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

ISM no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9160774 Company Bore Ltd, , , Finland
Name: BORE BANK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Finland 10585 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2018-1-10 2 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2017 31-8-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 26-11-2017 6-4-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2017 1-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1

El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO :9118288 Company
Name: AMIRA EMAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tuvalu

Gross tonnage
4107

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 2018-1-27 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2016 30-3-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2017 31-1-2018  Lebanon 11-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping 30-6-2016 31-1-2018  Lebanon 11-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Line-throwing appliance no
International ship security certificate yes International Ship Classification
Medical certificate no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9113446 Company BBC Burger Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BAVARIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 14473 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2018-1-26 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2016 31-5-2021  Greece 29-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-5-2016 31-5-2021 Greece 30-4-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2016  24-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9113018 Company ESL Shipping Ltd, , , Finland
Name: PASILA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 10098 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ust-Luga 2018-1-10 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2015 4-7-2020 Denmark 17-7-2017
Load Line 13-8-2015 4-7-2020 Finland 6-9-2017
Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2016 7-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 52 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 9053842 Company El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu
Name: AMIRA LAURA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tuvalu 4927 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2018-1-16 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2017 12-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2017 30-6-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-5-2017 30-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Medical certificate no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO :9006423 Company Falcons Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ALCON Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1382 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2018-1-16 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2017  13-6-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2017 6-3-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 21-7-2017 6-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Qil filtering equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8914544 Company Avena Maritime SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: ORCA 2 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Sierra Leone 7676 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2018-1-5 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2016 ~ 24-7-2020  Egypt 31-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-11-2016 ~ 24-7-2020  Egypt 31-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2017 3-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8911504 Company Eimskip Island ehf, , , Norway
Name: STIGFOSS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Norway 3625 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2018-1-17 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2017  11-7-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-10-2017 11-7-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2017  26-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
SOPEP no
Stability Information Booklet no
Ballast Water Management Plan no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Cargo Securing Manual no
Fire-dampers no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

Optimal Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Belize

2 2

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8876182 Company
Name: BAKU PRIDE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Belize

Gross tonnage

2594

Keeldate
1987

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2018-1-11 6 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2017  21-1-2018  Turkey 22-12-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 22-12-2017  22-5-2018  Turkey 22-12-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2017  22-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Lifeboats yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Continuous synopsis record no
Public address system yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
International shore-connection yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8520836 Company GMC Marine Co SA, , , Comoros
Name: DAYTONA-H Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Comoros 8254 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-1-30 71 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2017  16-2-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 7-4-2017 27-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-8-2017 5-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8520355
Name: MARKUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Russian Sea-Aquaculture LLC, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1091 1986

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Stokmarknes 2018-1-19 7  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2017 14-1-2021  Russian Federation  24-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-2-2016 14-1-2021  Russian Federation  24-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2015  13-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8506062 Company Elettra Tlc SpA, , , Italy
Name: ANTONIO MEUCCI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Italy 7374 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Toulon 2018-1-25 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2017 29-4-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-7-2015 10-7-2019  Italy 15-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 60 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8304799
Name: WILCHIEF 1

Company

Charterer

2 2

IGOPL Offshore Pvt Ltd, , , India

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Type
Offshore supply

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

India

Gross tonnage
3700

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Limassol

Date of release
2018-1-31

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2017 20-4-2018

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 7-4-2017 20-4-2018

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2017  19-6-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Lifeboats no

ISM no

Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2018

IMO : 8003931 Company Dani Maritime Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: RAYAN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2225 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-1-24 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2016 31-12-2020  Romania 20-2-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-6-2016 31-12-2020 Romania 20-2-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2016  259-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2018

Kajster doo, , , Cyprus

7

7

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO : 7928811 Company
Name: ALMARIYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage

21473

Keeldate
1980

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Almeria 2018-1-24 7  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-2-2016 5-1-2021 Spain 12-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 12-1-2018 5-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2016  29-6-2021  Spain 12-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) yes Bureau Veritas
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Bureau Veritas
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Bureau Veritas
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Bureau Veritas

Total number of detentions: 63
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